PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8112578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL ELLERMANN	06/10/2020
STEFAN NIKOLAUS GRADL	06/09/2020
CHARLOTTE CHRISTINE KOPITZ	05/15/2020
MARTIN LANGE	05/13/2020
ADRIAN TERSTEEGEN	03/20/2020
PHILIP LIENAU	06/23/2020
CHRISTA HEGELE-HARTUNG	05/18/2020
DETLEV SÜLZLE	07/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 1
City:	LEVERKUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51373
Name:	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Name: Street Address:	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT MÜLLERSTR. 178
Street Address:	MÜLLERSTR. 178

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17865236
Application Number:	17862255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128016554

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 064581 FRAME: 0893 Correspondent Name: SCOTT GONCHER

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167741-016357/US/DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT GONCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Goncher/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023	

Total Attachments: 9

source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page1.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page2.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page3.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page4.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page5.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page6.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page7.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page8.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page8.tif source=167741-016356DIV-016357USDIV2-BI10231-BHC173023PCTUS-Executed_Assignment_Bayer#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 064581 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Manuel Ellermann, residing at Linienstr. 103, Berlin, Germany 10115; Stefan Nikolaus Gradl, residing at Rudolf-Ditzen-Weg 18/20, Berlin DE 13156; Charlotte Christine Kopitz, residing at Ringstrasse 33, Falkenesee, DE 14612; Martin Lange, residing at Reiherallee 77a, Berlin, DE 13503; Adrian Tersteegen, residing at Rübezahleg 8, Wuppertal, DE 42111; Philip Lienau; residing at Jahnstr. 13, Berlin, DE 10967; Christa Hegele-Hartung, residing at Leonhard-Stinnes-Str. 66, Mülheim an der Ruhr, DE 45470 and Detlev Sülzle, residing at Otternweg 15, Berlin, DE 13465, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)).

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) have invented the invention(s) described in "DIHYDROOXADIAZINONES," as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 30, 2020 as U.S. Patent Application No.: 16/635,504, which is the U.S. National Stage Application under 35 U.S.C. §371 of International PCT Application No. PCT/EP2018/071039, filed on August 2, 2018, which claims priority of U.S. Patent Application No.: 62/541,627, filed on August 4, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of GERMANY and having a principal place of business at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 1, Leverkusen, GERMANY 51373 and Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, pursuant to the laws of GERMANY and having a principal place of business at Müllerstr. 178, Berlin, GERMANY 13353, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s)), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s) and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters

Í

BOS 48690735v1

Patent(s) in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s), for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s), had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby represent and warrant to Assignee(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee(s) under law, or that have already been transferred to Assignee(s), Assignor(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention(s) and application for Letters Patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor(s) will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said invention(s), without charge to Assignee(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee(s), or counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent(s)or applications for Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) in any country, including, but not limited to, interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

2

AND Assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor(s) hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP; and

All practitioners under Customer Number 35893

AND Assignor(s) acknowledge an obligation of assignment of the invention(s) to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

3

Date:	40.6.2020		Manuel Ellerman
date(s	IN TESTIMONY WHER) indicated.	EOF, the Assign	nor(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date:_	10.6.2020	Witness:	<u> </u>
Date:	10.6. 2020	Witness:	Made
Date:	7.6.b		Stefan Nikolaus Gradl
date(s)	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, the Assign	tor(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date: _	9.6.2020	Witness:	<u> </u>
Date: _	96. 6000	Witness:	dak_

Date:	15.4.7070		Charlotte Christine Kopitz
date(s)	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, the Assign	or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date:_	15.5. 2020	Witness:	<u>— Sys</u> Uuk
Date:_	15.51.2020	Witness:	Mark
Date:	Hgy 12, 7070 in testimony wheri	EOF, the Assign	Martin Lange or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s)	indicated.	are a confi	orts) mounte signed mountain manefa) in me
Date:	15-5-2020	Witness:	<u> </u>
Date:	13.5° · lolo	Witness:	Mest

Date: <u>20 Manh 2020</u>		Adrian Tersteegen
IN TESTIMONY WHERE date(s) indicated.	OF, the Assigna	or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date: <u>20 03 2020</u>	Witness:	Dr. Hadras Jim m Esmond
Date: <u>20.03. 2620</u>	Witness:	Ago Page
Date:		Philip Lienau
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO date(s) indicated.	F, the Assigno	r(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date:	Witness:	
Date:	Witness:	

6

Date:		
		Adrian Tersteegen
IN TESTIMON date(s) indicated.	IY WHEREOF, the Assign	nor(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date:	Witness:	
Date:	Witness:	
Date: <u>23-6-</u>	2020	Philip Lienau
IN TESTIMON date(s) indicated.	Y WHEREOF, the Assign	nor(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date: <u>23.6.2</u> 0		<u> </u>
Date: 236, 20	(Lo Witness:	dats

Date:	18 May 2020		Christa Hegele-Hartung
date(s)	IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, the Assigno	or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date: _	May 18, 2020 May 18, 2020	Witness: Witness:	Many Master W. Bre
Date:			Detlev Sülzle
date(s)	IN TESTIMONY WHEREG	OF, the Assigno	or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date: _		Witness:	<u></u>
Date:		Witness:	

7

BOS 48690735v1

Date:	1/2 - 2019		Christa Hegele-Hartung
date(s	IN TESTIMONY WHER indicated.	EOF, the Assign	or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Date:		Witness:	
Date:		Witness:	
Date:	IN TESTIMONY WHER	BOF, the Assign	Detlev Sülzle or(s) has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s)	indicated.		
Date: _	11.6.2020	Witness:	<u> Sylv</u>
Date:	11.6.2020	Witness:	<u>lles se</u>

7

BOS 48590735V1

RECORDED: 08/14/2023

PATENT **REEL: 064581 FRAME: 0903**